



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO. 1061 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 552 OF 2025

Amit S/o. Suhas Thakare and others

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its PSO Jawalka (Railway), Tq. Malegaon, Distt.
Washim and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr P. B. Patil, Advocate for the applicants
Mr S. V. Narale, APP for respondent No.1/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : JUNE 16, 2025.

Heard.

2. By this application, Shri P. B. Patil, learned counsel for the applicant makes a request to amend the prayer clause and in the body of the application as regard the nomenclature of the Court. Permission is granted.

3. The criminal application is allowed.

4. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 552 OF 2025.

5. Heard.

6. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 14.07.2025.

7. The applicant is permitted to serve the respondent No. 2 by private mode of service in addition to regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit of service by next date.

[VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata