



(1)

44.apl.552.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 552 OF 2025

Amit s/o Suhas Thakare and others
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Jawalka (Railway), District Washim and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. B. Rathi, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. A. G. Mate, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. A. D. Girdekar, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 22/12/2025**

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that though he has amended the application and uploaded through e-filing, but it is rejected and he seeks extension of time.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants shall carry out the amendment by one week.
3. This is a second FIR filed by the non-applicant No.2 against the applicant No.1 and his family members, regarding the first FIR he has decided to file an application which is likely to be listed after the vacation. In view of that, both the applications be tagged together.
4. This application be tagged along with the Criminal Application (APL) e-filing No.AMH20230019046C202500014.
5. List the matter before this Court on 16.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)