



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 552 OF 2025

(Amit S/o Suhas Thakare & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 33 OF 2026

(Amit S/o Suhas Thakare & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. A.M. Kadukar, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

Mr. A.D. Girdekar, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026

1. In Criminal Application (APL) No. 33/2026 notices are not issued.
2. Issue notice to the Non-applicants, returnable on 04.02.2026.
3. Mr. Kadukar, learned APP, waives notice for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
4. Mr. Girdekar, learned Counsel, waives notice for the Non-applicant No.2 and seeks time to file reply.
5. List both the matters for further consideration on 04.02.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)