



(1)

37.apl.552.2025 + 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 552 OF 2025

Amit s/o Suhas Thakare and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Jawalka (Railway),
District Washim and another

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 33 OF 2026

Amit s/o Suhas Thakare and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Mangrulpir and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Patil, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. A. M. Kadukar, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. A. D. Girdekar, Advocate or non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 04/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicants and non-applicant No.2 have submitted that the crime was registered out of a matrimonial dispute between the parties and the parties want to explore the possibilities of settlement and therefore, the matter be referred to mediation. Considering the element of the settlement, both matters are referred for mediation to Mediator Smt. Sonali Saware.

2. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 09.02.2026 at 2.15 p.m.

(2)

37.apl.552.2025 + 1

3. Both the matters be listed before the Court after mediation report is received.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Sarkate